E48SC12020
240W DC/DC Power Modules
Datasheet                                                                                           E-mail: dcdc@deltaww.com
DS_E48SC12020_04052017                                                              http://www.deltaww.com/dcdc
P1
 FEATURES
  Input voltage range: 36V~75V
 Output voltage range ( trim and PMBUS)

P28
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
E 48 S C 120 20 N R F A
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number
of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
E-
Eighth
Brick
48 -
36V~75V
S - Single C- Series 120 –12V 20A
N -
Negative
P-
Positive
N – 0.145”
R – 0.170”
K – 0.110”
F - RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
 PMBUS
pin(7~13pin)
Trim Pin Heat
spreader
A Yes Yes No
B No Yes No
C No Yes Yes
D No No No
E No No Yes
H Yes Yes Yes
I Yes No Yes
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT
EFF @
100%LOAD
E48SC12020NRFA 36V~75V 9A 12V 20A 95.2%
* For modules with through-hole pins and the optional heatsink, they are intended for wave soldering
assembly onto system boards; please do not subject such modules through reflow temperature profile.
Note1: If use VOUT_COMMAND of PMBUS to trim Vout set point, then the function of trim pin(6 pin) will be disabled
immediately. And if need enable the function of trim pin(6pin) to trim Vout set point again, should turn off and turn on the input
voltage of module to restart module.
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc    Email: dcdc@deltaww.com
USA:
Telephone: